

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE , KALNA

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera, Additional District Judge, Kalna
In Charge

Ref:- Mat Suit- 515/2022

(An application u/s 13 of Hindu Marriage Act)

Petitioner...Nilanjan Biswas

VS

OP/ Respondent...Mampi Biswas(Adhikari)

Order No. 1 Dated 17.12.2022

This is an application u/s 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955 filed by the petitioner supported by affidavit along with fresh Vokatnama and praying for passing an order for decree of divorce in favour of the petitioner against the OP dissolving the marriage tie between the parties on the ground of desertion.

Court fees paid is correct. Register.

P. fee paid is correct and requisites already filed. Issue notice upon the OP/Respondent through Court as well as Regd Post with AD .

Let the case be transferred to A.D.J.F.T.C, Kalna for disposal.

Fix 11.07.2023 for SR/AD.

Sd/- Sri Nachiketa Bera
Additional District Judge, Kalna
In Charge