

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
FAST TRACK COURT,  
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Srimayi Kundu,  
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,in-charge.  
Purba Bardhaman.**

**Mat suit No. 286 / 2022 (Reg No.515/22 )**

**Order No. 11 dated- 06. 08.2025....**

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.  
Petitioner files hazira.  
No S/R is received.  
Petitionner files fresh requisites issue the atonce.  
Regular P.O. is on leave. Hence the case is adjourned today.  
Ld. A.D.J. Kalna is in charge.  
To 24.11.25 for S/R and appearance.

**Dictated by**

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna i/c.**

**A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna i/c.**